414 E. 12th Street

W Kansas Clty Kansas City, MO 64106

KANSAS CITY
MISSOURI

Legislation Details

File #: 230476 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 5/11/2023 In control: Council
On agenda: 7/13/2023 Final action: 7/13/2023
Title: Sponsor: Councilmember Melissa Robinson

Adopting and authorizing the execution of amendments to the 2021-2024 Collective Bargaining
Agreement with Local No. 42, |.A.F.F. and to the 2021-2025 Collective Bargaining Agreement with
Local No. 3808, I.A.F.F. and adopting side letter agreements to make such amendments that will
increase retiree health insurance subsidy contributions by current members of the Firefighters’
Pension System and by the City; reducing the Contingent Appropriation by $1,602,000.00 in the
General Fund to increase the retiree health insurance subsidy contribution from the City to four
percent from two percent; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors: Melissa Robinson
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Docket Memo 230476, 2. 230476 revised docket memo, 3. 230476 cs to org ord-com, 4.
Authenticated Ordinance 230476 CS

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/13/2023 2 Council Passed as Substituted Pass
7/11/2023 1 Special Committee for Legal Adv and Do Pass as Cmte Sub
Review
6/21/2023 1 Finance, Governance and Public referred
Safety Committee
5/25/2023 1 Council introduced
5/25/2023 1 Council referred
Kansas City Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

